TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM701325

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCI Shared Resources, Inc.		03/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCI Shared Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924547	AFTERCARE
Registration Number:	3018567	SIGNATURE MEMORIES
Registration Number:	4637813	TIMELESS TOUCH
Registration Number:	4930388	AFTERCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.651.5917

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Purvi Patel Albers, Haynes and Boone LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Foda
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Foda/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCI Shared Resources Inc. to SCI Shared Resources LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0122 source=SCI Shared Resources Inc. to SCI Shared Resources LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0123



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SCI SHARED RESOURCES, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCI
SHARED RESOURCES, INC." TO "SCI SHARED RESOURCES, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 1:52
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2016 AT 2 O'CLOCK A.M.

3602487 8100V SR# 20161998790

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Water of Basel Secretary of State |

Authentication: 202074856

Date: 03-31-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0124 State of Telephone Secretary of State Districts of Corporations Debress 01/05/206 USS10016 SELECT 41/05/206 OSS10016 SELECT 41/05/206 OSS10016 SE 2016/1998/98 - Electrober 1683487

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 13, 2002.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SCI SHARED RESOURCES, INC.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SCI SHARED RESOURCES, LLC.
- 6.) The conversion shall be effective at 2:00 a.m., eastern time, on April 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 3/2 day of March, A.D. 2016.

Zonet Kev. Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 01/11/2022